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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 



CARNl'UNK POWER CO.-SOMERSE'l' RAIT,W.\Y co. 

, . 
Chapter 134. 

An Act to amend and eXIt end the charter of ·the Caratunk Power Company. 

Be it ell acted by the Sel/ate alld House of Representat-ives in 
Legislature assel1lbled, as follows: 

Section I. The rights, pow.ers and privileges of the Cara­
tunk Power Company which were granted by chapter two hun­
dred and two of the private and special laws of one thousand 
nine hundred and three, as amended by chapter one hundred 
and thirty of the private and special laws of one thousand nine 
hundred and five, are hereby extended, for and during a term 
of two years from date of the approval of this act. 

Section 2. Said company shall have authority to construct 
and maintain its lines, poles, wires and fixtures, for the trans­
mission of electricity, along, over, across and under the roads 
and streets in the towns of New Portland, New Vineyard and 
Industry; also to generate and supply electricity in said towns, 
subject, however, to the conditions and restrictions provided 
in chapter fifty-five of the revised statutes, so far as applicable 
to the use of said roads and stree.ts. 

Section 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approyed FebrllaIT ~, 1907. 

Chapter 135. 
An Act to authorize the SomerRet Railwa~' Company to extend Hs railroad 

from North ,Vest Carry in .tile town of Seboomuok, westerly and north­
erly to ,the Canadian .!ine by one or more routes·, and to an:thorize other 
I'ailroad companies to purchase its franchise and propel'ly. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate alld House of Representatives ill 
Legislatllre assembled, as follows: 

Section I. The Somerset Railway Company now owning 
and operating a railroad from Oakland, Maine, to Birch point 
il~ the Rockwood strip, so called, on the shore of Moosehead 
lcd(e, and having a charter to build and extend its road there­
from along the westerly shore of iVIooseheacl lake by way of 
North vVest Carry in the township of Seboomook, Somerset 
county, lVIaine, and therefrom to Chesuncook lake, is hereby 
authoriz.ed to locate, construct, equip, maintain, and operate a 
railroad fro111 such point in said township of Seboomook as it 
shall desire, and to connect with its road when built to said 
Seboomook, westerly and northerly to one or more points on 
the boundary line of the state by the most feasible route or 
routes 1S the directors of said corporation in the exercise of 
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